
UNC CHARLOTTE POLICE SUMMARY 
CRIME AND FIRE LOG 

January 21, 2026 

The following are reports of criminal and other incidents received by Police & Public Safety from approximately 
7 am on Tuesday, January 20, 2026, until approximately 7 am on Wednesday, January 21, 2026. 

 
 

CRIME AND ACCIDENT 
LOG 

FILE # 
REPORT# - (N/S) * 

 
INCIDENT 
TYPE 

INCIDENT 
LOCATION 

DATE/TIME 
REPORTED 

TIME LAST 
KNOWN 

SECURED 

APPROXIMATE 
TIME FRAME OF 

OCCURRENCE 

 
DISPOSITION 

CAD/2026000520 
S Serving Papers Denny 01/20/2026 

1014hrs 
N/A N/A Cleared/Closed 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

An officer responded to the Denny building in reference to attempting to serve a state citation from a 
prior incident. An officer was unable to locate the student.     
 

CAD/2026000523 
S Injured/Ill Subject Student Health 

Center 

01/20/2026 
1138hrs 

N/A N/A Maxient Complete 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Officers responded to the Student Health Center in reference to an injured or ill subject. An officer 
spoke with a non-resident student who was experiencing a medical emergency. CFD and Medic arrived, 
but the student refused transport. A Maxient was completed. 
 

CAD/2026000525 
S 
IR/202601200001 
S 

Investigate PPS 01/20/2026 
1306hrs 

N/A N/A Report Complete 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

An officer responded to PPS in reference to a student wanting to speak with police. An officer met with 
a resident student stating he was being extorted. A SIM and report were completed. 
 

CAD/2026000526 
S Serving Papers Denny 01/20/2026 

1311hrs 
N/A N/A Maxient Complete 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

An officer responded to the Denny building in reference to attempting to serve a state citation from a 
prior incident. An officer was able to locate the individual and finally serve the state citation. A Maxient 
was completed. 
 

CAD/2026000528 
S Investigate East Deck 3 01/20/2026 

1351hrs 
N/A N/A Maxient complete 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

An officer responded to East Deck 3 in reference to an individual almost being struck by a vehicle. Upon 
arrival, an officer met with a non-resident student stating she was almost struck off campus. The student 
was instructed to contact CMPD if she needed further assistance with this matter. A Maxient was 
completed. 
  

CAD/2026000530 
N 
IR/202601200002 
N 

Crash Craver Rd 01/20/2026 
1417hrs 

N/A N/A Maxient Complete 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

An officer responded to a crash between a bus and bicyclist. An officer spoke to the Academy Bus 
supervisor who stated that a bus driver struck a student on a bicycle. Officers were later able to locate 
the student who stated he was fine and did not need medical attention. A crash report and a Maxient 
were completed. 
 
 



CAD/2026000537 
N Investigate Burson 01/20/2026 

1804hrs 
N/A N/A Cleared/Closed 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Dispatch received a call reporting the odor of natural gas in the area of the shrubs between Burson and 
CHHS.  Officers checked the area but did not detect the odor.   
 

CAD/2026000539 
N 
IR/202601200003 
N 

Accident Craver Rd 01/20/2026 
1909hrs 

N/A N/A Report Complete 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Dispatch received a call reporting a vehicle collision involving an Academy bus and a green BMW.  An Officer 
responded and collected needed info.  A report has been completed.   
 

CAD/2026000541 
N Investigate Student Health 

Center 

01/20/2026 
2036hrs 

N/A N/A Cleared/Closed 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Dispatch received a call from faculty at the Student Health Center requesting an Officer check their office to 
make sure their space heaters were turned off.  An Officer responded and checked the office; the heater 
was off.   
 

CAD/2026000547 
IR/202601200004 
CAD/2026000548 
IR/202601200005 
CAD/2026000549 
IR/202601200006 
CAD/2026000550 
IR/202601200007 
CAD/2026000556 
IR/202601210001 
CAD/2026000557 
IR/202601210004 
CAD/2026000558 
IR/202601210002 
CAD/2026000559 
IR/202601210003 
CAD/2026000560 
IR/202601210005 
CAD/2026000561 
IR/202601210006 
 

Trespass Orders 
Issued 

PPS 01/20/2026 
01/21/2026 
2224hrs to 
0056hrs 

N/A N/A Maxient’s Complete 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

10 Trespass Orders were reissued as per the Office of Threat Assessment and Management via certified 
mail. Maxients were completed. 
 

CAD/2026000565 
N Investigate Holshouser Hall 01/21/2026 

0295hrs 
N/A N/A Cleared/Closed 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Dispatch received a call reporting the odor of natural gas at the loading dock area of Holshouser 
Hall.  Officers checked the area and noticed the odor of gasoline.  CFD responded.  It was determined 
the odor was coming from Facilities mowing equipment that was being stored in a maintenance 
room.  CFD determined there was no hazard.   
 

CAD/2026000566 
S Escort Rowe 01/21/2026 

0439hrs 
N/A N/A Cleared/Closed 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

An Officer provided an escort for a student from Rowe to Lot 27.   
 
 



CAD/2026000567 
N 
IR/202601210007 
N 

Injured/Ill Subject Holshouser Hall 01/21/2026 
0451hrs 

N/A N/A Maxient Complete 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Dispatch received a call from the Housing Security Guard at Holshouser Hall, requesting MEDIC for 
himself.  Officers and MEDIC responded.  MEDIC transported him to Atrium University.  The Housing 
Security Supervisor was aware of the transport.  A Maxient was completed.  
 

 
 

RESIDENT HALL FIRE 
LOG 

 
REPORT# 

 
RESIDENT 

HALL 

 
DATE/TIME 
OCCURRED 

 
DATE/TIME 
REPORTED 

 

CAUSE 

 

INJURIES 

 
PROPERTY 
DAMAGE 

 
FULLY 

SPRINKLED 

 
FIRE 

DETECTION 

CAD/2026000518 Wilson Hall 01/20/2026 
0940hrs 

01/20/2026 Unknown N/A N/A N/A N/A 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Alarm reset 

CAD/2026000521 Hunt Hall 01/20/2026 
1035hrs 

01/20/2026 Shower Steam N/A N/A N/A N/A 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Alarm reset 

CAD/2026000524 Maple Hall 01/20/2026 
1156hrs 

01/20/2026 Burnt Food N/A N/A N/A N/A 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Alarm reset 

CAD/2026000527 Cedar Hall 01/20/2026 
1341hrs 

01/20/2026 Unknown N/A N/A N/A N/A 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Alarm reset 

CAD/2026000536 Hunt Hall 01/20/2026 
1733hrs 

01/20/2026 Shower Steam N/A N/A N/A N/A 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Alarm reset 

 
CRIME AND ACCIDENT LOG –CENTER CITY 

 
FILE # 
REPORT# - (N/S) * 

 
INCIDENT TYPE 

 
INCIDENT 
LOCATION 

 
DATE/TIME 
REPORTED 

TIME 
LAST 
KNOWN 
SECURED 

APPROXIMATE 
TIME FRAME 
OF 
OCCURRENCE 

 
DISPOSITION 

CAD/2026000563 Zone Check Center City 01/21/2026 
0200hrs 

N/A N/A Cleared/Closed 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Dispatch monitored cameras at Center City.  No one was observed loitering on the property.    
 

CAD/2026000568 Zone Check Center City 01/21/2026 
0500hr 

N/A N/A Cleared/Closed 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Dispatch monitored cameras at Center City.  No one was observed loitering on the property 

 
 
 



CRIME AND ACCIDENT LOG – CO-LAB 
 

FILE # 
REPORT# - (N/S) * 

 
INCIDENT TYPE 

 
INCIDENT 
LOCATION 

 
DATE/TIME 
REPORTED 

TIME 
LAST 
KNOWN 
SECURED 

APPROXIMATE 
TIME FRAME 
OF 
OCCURRENCE 

 
DISPOSITION 

CAD/2026000564 Zone Check Co-Lab 01/21/2026 
0500hrs 

N/A N/A Cleared/Closed 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Dispatch monitored cameras at the Co-Lab.  No one was observed loitering on the property. 

CAD/2026000569 Zone Check Co-Lab 01/21/2026 
0500hrs 

N/A N/A Cleared/Closed 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Dispatch monitored cameras at the Co-Lab.  No one was observed loitering on the property. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

The following are calls for service received by Police & 
Public Safety from 12AM to 11:59 PM on 

January 20, 2026 

CALLS FOR SERVICE 58 

CITATIONS/WARNING 0 
CITATIONS/WRITTEN 0 
BUILDING ADMITS 0 
ESCORTS 2 
MOTORIST ASSIST 0 
FIRE ALARMS 5 
MEDICAL ASSISTS 0 
OTHER 51 

 


